








14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

S5a
4d
3d
3c
3b
1Ma
l4c
5d

Sevenich, Dennis
Kellers, Volker
Briickmann, Marlene
Kritt, Alexander
Ertmar, Susanne
Fratz, Daniel
Pogoda, Sabrina
Schoutz, cCarlo

SENIOREN

Herzogenrath SvR
Rheydt TV

Krefeld SSK
Leichlingen 8BS
Keylaer St. Hub.
Duisburg-Buchholz
Schwafheim SV
Rheydt TV

VEREIN

234 238
235 231
233 230
222 232
223 230
231 219
218 215
195 209

60
60
59
60
60
59
57
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—
(]

472
466
463
454
453
450
433
404

15

11b
2b
1d
3a
5a
2a
5a
13b

Hofstadt, Horst
Hendrix, Willi
Schaeven, Hermann
Walter, Karl-Heinz
Wefers, Glinter

v. Reeth, Jozef
Amend, Dieter
Kirsch, Manfred
van Houte, Henk
Timmermanns, Ton
Oberzier, Heinz
Schaede, Hermann

Klein, Heinz-Giinter

Steinhoff, Hermann
Grudin, Karl-Heinz

BLANKBOGEN

Ensen-Westhofen
Neukirchen-Vluyn
Erftstadt BSC
Neuss-Reuschenb.
Fischeln VfR
Troisdorf BS
Fischeln VfR
Schwaftheim SV
Nederweert Wi-Te.
Nederweert Wi-Te.
Leverkusen Bayer
Troisdorf BS
Erftstadt BSC
Dormagen BSV
Aachen BSG

VEREIN

LV I VI I Ve |
-—
wn

475
475
469
465
463
452
445
423

WiBmann, Patrizia
Wolf, Giinther
Lang, Petra
Héller, Cordula
Lang, Klaus
Beckmann, Ingrid
Wahl, Sabine

ALTERSKLASSE

Siegburg St. Hub.
Menden SV

Eitorf SV
Siegburg St. Hub.
Eitorf SV
Schwafheim SV
Eitorf SV

VEREIN

O O NONN AW N
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- O

14a
10d
2c
2a
10a
2b
10a
5d

Vennemann, Jirgen
Barthen, Peter
Custers, Jan
Ritterath, Rudi
Geurtz, Heinz
Alberts, Alfons
Schlemminger, Wolf.
Bark, Wolfgang
Pexa, Klaus
Ulenaers, Guy
Scheefe, Dieter

Oberhausen BSC
Dormagen BSV
ELL Lauwerkrans
Ahrweiler TuS
Alsdorf BV
Essen BSC
Dormagen BSY
Pbuisburg-Buchholz
Langenfeld BSG
Troisdorf BS
Alsdorf BV

275 277
273 275
272 276
269 269
273 265
269 269
266 267
263 267
272 252
258 264
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

10b
7d
10d
8c
12a
8d
3b
11d
10b
9b
9c
1b
9b
8b

Becker, Martina
Struwe, Sabina
Steffens, Dagmar

Oleschinski, Gisela

van Ool, Wendy
Mies, Kéthe
Hornscheid, Wibke
Wichelhaus, Birgit
Clamor, Da-Da
Gerhards, Doris
Urbahn, Petra
Bechmann, Marianne
Klanten, Marlis
Leve, Sabrina

SCHUTZENKLASSE

Aachen BSG
Alsdorf BV
Solingen SSC
Neuss-Reuschenb.
Rheydt TV
Aachen BSG
Leichlingen BS
Aachen BSG
Schwafheim SV
Schwafheim SV
Osterfeld BSV
Leichlingen BS
Keylaer St. Hub.
Keylaer St. Hub.

VEREIN

242 260
255 237
243 237
232 243
244 226
235 233
233 232
220 228
211 229
219 218
211 220
184 227
195 211
158 183

18m 18m

60
60
59
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55
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60
60

59
59
60
58

13 19
17
18
13
18
19
15
10
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492
480
475
470
468
465
448
&40
437
431
411
406
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18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

12d

10b
7d
10c
12d
8d
6c
13d
11d
6b
10a
13¢
3d
12d
10¢

5c
2d
4
14a
10d
13b
6¢
3b
7c
2d
7d
7a
14d
1c
14b
4a

Granieczny, Thorste

Wagner, Alois
Heuwing, Andreas
Tenten, Bernhard
Romanesco, John
Hausmann, Ralf

Friedrich, Hartmuth

Hornscheid, Knuth
Knur, Georg
Biernat, Miroslaw
Schnock, Andreas
Ltange, Peter
Bergs, Hans-Dieter
Luer, Uwe
Pfeiffer, Jorg
Filbry, Benno
Platte, Jlrgen
Jacobi, Markus
Kosbahn, Clemens
Vo, Berthold
Lemmen, Ton
Urbahn, Reiner
Pick, Pierre
Becker, Wolfgang
Mansson, Thomas
Gobel, Volker
Zborowska, Jérg
Slot, Marcel

Flasktihler, Norbert

Wichelhaus, Jorg
Liebertz, Thomas
Ludwig, Uwe
Lehmann, Klaus
Gunther, Wolfram
Lehmann, Ralf
Neullens, Andreas
Veittes, Norbert
PerBon, Jorg
Neis, Michael
Cupok, Wilfried

Siebert, Hans-Diet.

Oberhausen BSC
Bonn VfB im GHH
Rheydt TV
Siegburg St. Hub.
Recht door Zee
Rheydt TV
Siegburg St. Hub.
Leichlingen BS
Ménchengladb. PSV
Diisseldorf Tell
Rheydt TV
Siegburg St. Hub.
Schwatheim SV
Aachen BSG
Alsdorf BV

Diren RSG

Bonn VfB im GHH
Solingen SSC
Langenfeld BSG
Vlodrop

Recht door Zee
oOsterfeld BSV
Bonn VB im GHH
Lindlar BSF
Alsdorf BV
Neuss-Reuschenb.
Erftstadt BSC
Venlo EHS
Duisburg-Buchholz
Aachen BSG
Siegburg St. Hub.
Neuss-Reuschenb.
Erftstadt BSC
Rheydt TV
Fischeln VfR
Aachen BSG
Dormagen BSV
Diiren RSG
Ménchengladb. PSV
Siegburg St. Hub.
Osterfeld SV

278 283
276 284
283 275
281 277
282 275
276 277
268 285
282 270
277 274
272 279
272 278
272 275
268 277
268 274
265 273
280 257
266 270
271 263
267 265
268 264
261 270
264 265
252 276
264 264
264 260
270 253
258 264
257 263
257 261
259 256
249 256
251 253
259 244
246 256
254 230
233 247
256 224
240 237

60
60
60
60
60

60

60
60
60

60
60
60
60
60

59
60
60
60
58
60

23 23
17 32
21 21
16 30

21 19
18 25
16 26
24 17
19 24
19 23
13 27
17 20
13 27
19 14

15 20
15 26
16 13
13 21
11 23
10 19

14 13
13 13
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

12¢
6a
8b
5¢
éd
4b
7c
5d
4d
8b

Plicka, Manfred
Bottler, Reinhold
Kirschnick, uli
Derckx, Hans
Klever, Lutz
Post, Wolfgang
Pouls, Hermann
HaBberg, Eric
Weitz, Norbert
Jansen, Heinz

COMPD . -DAMEN

Stommeln BS
Duisburg-Buchholz
Krefeld SSK

Venlo EHS
Solingen SSC
Schwafheim SV
Recht door Zee
Mdnchengladb. PSV
Alsdorf BV
Vlodrop

VEREIN

274 270
274 269
269 273
266 274
271 264
265 270
268 260
261 259
268 242
233 267

59
60

60
60
59
60
59
58
58

17
17
15
14
12
16

10
11
10

38
34
33
35
41
32
39
35
33
26

544
543
542
540
535
535
528
520
510
500

O ~NONVEEWN

6c
7d
8c
9c
9d
6b
5a

Vogel, Renate
Palmer, Edeltraud
Blankenheim, Monika
Pouls, Margot
Leyendecker, Isabell
Schoormann, Gudrun
Schreiner, Jutta
Wening, Elke

COMPD. - JUNIOREN

Monchengladb. PSV
Opladen BS
Solingen SSC
Recht door Zee
Langenfeld BSG
Monchengladb. PSV
Rastatt BSC
Osterfeld SV

VEREIN

Vogel, Christian
Custers, Emiel
Huppert, Jens
Spork, Martin
Niedernhéfer, Jens
Berns, Andreas
Beckmann, Eunice

Monchengladb. PSV
ELL Lauwerkrans
Langenfeld BSG
Erftstadt BSC
Ménchengladb. PSV
Osterfeld SV
Schwaftheim SV

- N



MANNSCHAFT

MANNSCHAFT

STNR. TEILNEHMER

Oberhausen BSC

Solingen SSC 1

Diisseldorf Wilh.-Tell.

Schwaftheim SV

Siegburg St. Hub. 1

Monchengladbach PSV

Krefeld SSK

Rheydt TV 1

Recht door Zee

12d Czellnik, Dieter
6d Granieczny, Thorste
6b Stubbe,Christian
9a Vennemann, Jiirgen

4d tafleur, Ralf

8d Dannkowski, Uwe
2d Kirschner, Monika
11d Jacobi, Markus
10d steffens, Dagmar

12b Pepperl, Roland
13b Grawinkel, Ralf
9c Biernat, Miroslaw
11¢ Pollmann, Jutta

5b Nosbiisch, Harald
10¢ Bergs, Hans-Dieter
4c Beckmann, Meinolf
12¢ Werner, Wolfgang
2a Lennartz, Horst

12c Tenten, Bernhard
11d Friedrich, Hartmuth
7d Lange, Peter

10d Gluch, Edeltraud
9d Gluch, Dieter

7d Vogel, Christian
12d Knur, Georg '

6d Vogel, Renate
13d Kremer, Gudrun
11c Neis, Michael

9b Schummers, Elmar
8b Kirschnick, ULli
3¢ Kreuls, Thorsten
11c Pleines, Stephan
12c Gertgens, Jan

9b Heuwing, Andreas
14a Hausmann, Ralf
10b Schnock, Andreas
7c Giinther, Wolfram
13a Jacobs, Harry

14c Romanesco, John

12b Wijnen, Mario

13c Lemmen, Ton

8c Pouls, Margot

11b van de Rijt, Willie

574
547
547
538
480

571
556
553
519

569
551
541
520
515

561
558
551
511
503

559
553
547
522
480

566
542
536
535
499

562
558
552
505
254

560
550
534
531
475

2276

2206

2199

2181

2181

2181

2179

2177

2175



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Diiren RSG

Erftstadt BSC

Duisburg-Buchholz BSG

Alsdorf BV

Dormagen BSV

Aachen BSG 1

De snelle Pijl Vlodrop

Solingen SSC

Leichlingen BS

Neuss-Reuschenberg

12a
L E
é6c
5¢
2b

9a
11c
2d
3b
1d

5a
6a
10a
14a
12a

8d
10d
6d
5d
7d

3a
2a
4a
7a
5a

12d
10d
14b

7d
10b

10a
1Ma
14a

8b
14b

3d
6d
13d
14d

9d
2b
5b
1b

5c
é6c
9c
4e
3c

pelzer, Manfred
Pelzer, Helmut
Filbry, Benno
Schafer, Christina
Schmitt, Maria

NieBen, Frank
Schumacher, Wolfg.
Zborowska, Jérg
Lehmann, Klaus
Schaeven, Hermann

Bark, Thorsten
Bottler, Reinhold
Bark, Wolfgang
Flaskihler, Norbert
Bark, Ingrid

pfeiffer, Jorg
Geurtz, Heinz

Mansson, Thomas
Scheefe, Dieter
Struwe, Sabina

Barthen, Peter
Schlemminger, Wolf.
Jerusalem, Bernd
Veittes, Norbert
Steinhoff, Hermann

Luer, Uwe
Wichelhaus, Jorg
Ulmer, Judith
Neullens, Andreas
Becker, Martina

voB, Berthold
Taylor, Jenny-Lee
Horn, Detlef
Jansen, Heinz
Schmits, har

Steffens, Manfred
Klever, Lutz
Klever, Glinther
Radon, Ralf

Dietze, Claus

Hornscheid, Knuth
Kritt, Christopher
Bechmann, Marianne

Gobel, Volker
Ludwig, Uwe
Walter, Karl-Heinz
Edler, Brigitte
Dahmen, Manfred

556
549
545
524
508

558
550
528
515
489

547
543
533
523
517

547
538
529
522
492

552
538
507
502
445

550
522
51
503
502

536
517
507
500
430

559
535
510
426

558
557
497
411

528
518

474
468

2174

2151

2146

2136

2099

2086

2060

2030

2023

2008



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Osterfeld BSY

Siegburg St. Hub. 2

Essen BSC

Troisdorf BS 1

Keylaer SSG 1

Rheydt TV 2

Schwafheim SV 2

Troisdorf BS 2

Rheydt TV 3

Keylaer SSG 2

3d
2d
4a
2d
S5a

13b
10b
14b
12b
11b

2c
9c
10¢
8¢

10a
7a
14b
9a
1a

4b
7b
10b
3b
8b

4e
11b
12a
5¢

4b
13¢
¢+
Sb
3a

12a
6a
13a
2a

6¢
4d
11d
5d

2b
12b
13b
Sb

Urbahn, Reiner
Hebold, Gabriele
Siebert, Hans-Diet.
Wening, Arno
Wening, Elke

Liebertz, Thomas
Krey, Eberhard
Cupok, Wilfried
Schega, Daniel
Krey, Trudi

Alberts, Alfons
Dierkes, Georg
Dierkes, Rldiger
Malzahn, Jorg

Ulenaers, Guy

v. Reeth, Henriette
Jebsen, Rose-Marie
Klein, Sigrid
Vianden, Hermann

van Diiren, Dustin
Hiep, Stephanie
Hiep, Marianne
Ertmar, Susanne
Leve, Sabrina

Mihlen, Giinter
Heuwing, Jutta
van Ool, Wendy
Reichert, Axel

Post, Wolfgang
Werner, Stefan
Klein, Jiirgen

Gerhards, Doris
Lennartz, Heidi

v. Reeth, Jozef
Lutz, Regina

Koch, Klaus
Schroder, Bernhard
Klein, Heinz-Giinter

LUth, Achim
Kellers, Volker
Zilinski, Thomas
Schoutz, Carlo

Zander, Sebastian
Haase, Ralf

Leve, Siegfried
Klanten, Marlis

532
525
477
464
458

520
507
480
477
212

538
486
481
474

524
501
478
472
337

509
504
496
453
341

503
486
470
467

535
480
452
437
434

477
476
473
467
452

466
466
457
404

493
445
437
406

1998

1984

1979

1975

1962

1926

1904

1893

1793

1781



30 Schwafheim SV 3

31 Aachen BSG 2

11b
10b
14c
1M¢

5¢

8d
11d
13b
13d

Kirsch, Manfred
Clamor, Da-Da
Pogoda, Sabrina
Senft, Renate
Beckmann, Eunice

Mies, Kathe
Wichelhaus, Birgit
Grudin, Karl-Heinz
Kohnen, Helmi

475
440
433
422 1770
331

468
448
423
416 1755



FAMILIENWERTUNG

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Custers, Pieter
Custers, Emiel

Vogel, Renate
Vogel, Christian

Leyendecker, Robert
Leyendecker, Isabell

Bark, Wolfgang
Bark, Thorsten

Pouls, Hermann
Pouls, Margot

Schreiner, Jutta
Schreiner, Klauspeter

Heuwing, Jutta
Heuwing, Andreas

Klever, Giinther
Klever, Lutz

Steffens, Dagmar
Steffens, Manfred

Homscheidt, Knuth
Homscheidt, Wibke

Gluch, Dieter
Gluch, Edeltraut

Wermer, Wolfgang
Wemer, Stefan

Hiep, Marianne
Hiep, Stephanie

Schafer, Christina
Schafer, Markus

van Reeth, Jozef
van Reeth, Henriette

Dierkes, Georg
Diekes, Rudiger

Seuffert, Claudia
Seuffert, Raphael

577 Rag.
547 Rg.

547 Rg.
559 Rg.

558 Rg.
525 Rg.

533 Rg.
547 Rg.

528 Rg.
531 Rag.

507 Rg.
549 Rg.

486 Rg.
562 Rg.

510 Rg.
525 Rg.

480 Rg.
559 Ra.

557 Rg.
465 Rg.

503 Rg.
511 Rg.

520 Rg.
480 Rg.

496 Rg.
504 Rg.

524 Rg.
461 Rg.

477 Rg.
501 Rg.

486 Rg.
481 Rg.

508 Rg.
468 Rg.

1124 Rg.

1106 Rg.

1083 Rg.

1080 Rag.

1059 Rg.

1056 Rg.

1048 Rg.

1045 Raq.

1039 Rg.

1022 Rg.

1014 Rg.

1000 Rg.

1000 Rg.

985 Rg.

978 Rg.

977 Rg.

976 Rg.



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Wichelhaus, Jorg
Wichelhaus, Birgit

Urbahn, Reiner
Urbahn, Petra

Hebold, Gabriele
Hebold, Julia

Lennartz, Horst
Lennartz, Heidi

Siebert, Steve
Siebert, Hans-Dieter

Wening, Elke
Wening, Amo

Beckmann, Meinolf
Beckmann, Eunice

Fratz, Walter
Fratz, Daniel

Vianden, Hermann
Luts, Regina

Krey, Eberhard
Krey, Trudi

522 Rg.
448 Rag.

532 Rg.
431 Rg.

525 Rg.
435 Rg.

516 Rg.
434 Rq.

449 Rgq.
477 Rg.

458 Rg.
464 Rg.

541 Rg.
331 Rg.

410 Rg.
450 Rg.

337 Ra.
476 Rg.

507 Rg.
212 Rg.

970 Rg.

963 Rg.

960 Rg.

949 Rg.

926 Rgq.

922 Rg.

872 Rg.

860 Rg.

813 Rg.

719 Rg.



